

Landscape Architecture • Land Planning • Recreational Planning & Design 2675 Pratum Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 • (224) 293-6470, (224) 293-6477 Fax

## **Skokie Park District**

McNally Park Playground Renovation Bid Tabulation July 2, 2015

<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>BDG Estimate</b>	( <u>Hacienda</u> )	( <u>Elanar</u> )	Green-Up
A. Demolition & Removals			•				
Existing Engineered Wood Fiber	CY	\$40.00	225	\$9,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,960.00	\$9,517.00
2. Existing Sand	CY	\$40.00	8	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
3. Existing Playground Equip. Footings*	EA	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,155.00
4. Existing Concrete Curbs	LF	\$7.50	120	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,208.00	\$878.00
5. Existing Concrete Slab/Walks	SF	\$7.50	425	\$3,187.50	\$560.00	\$1,356.00	\$1,906.00
6. Existing Asphalt Walk	SY	\$10.00	23	\$230.00	\$500.00	\$648.00	\$1,103.00
7. Salvage Existing Site Furnishings for PD	EA	\$250.00	2	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$200.00
B. Grading and Excavation							
<ol> <li>Grading and Excavation</li> </ol>	LS	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,145.00	\$13,888.00
C. Drainage							
1. 6" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	\$35.00	14	\$490.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,324.00	\$2,498.00
2. 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	\$40.00	128	\$5,120.00	\$3,930.00	\$10,087.00	\$3,811.00
3. 10" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	\$45.00	134	\$6,030.00	\$4,760.00	\$8,160.00	\$5,365.00
4. 24" Precast Concrete Inlet	EA	\$1,500.00	9	\$13,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,021.00
5. 48" Precast Concrete Manhole	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$27,830.00
6. 24" Precast Concrete Type C Catch Basin	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$629.00
7. 10" HDPE Flared End Section	EA	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$514.00
D. Concrete							
1. 6"x12" Concrete Curbs	LF	\$25.00	129	\$3,225.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,904.00	\$3,873.00
2. 5" Concrete Walks	SF	\$7.50	564	\$4,230.00	\$4,018.00	\$3,653.00	\$4,308.00
3. 5" Concrete Slab for Rubber Surfacing	SF	\$7.50	5,850	\$43,875.00	\$41,377.00	\$36,625.00	\$56,506.00
E. Playground Equipment							
Play Apparatus Installation	LS	\$32,332.80	1	\$32,332.80	\$24,100.00	\$25,400.00	\$36,874.00
F. Pre-Cast Concrete Block Seating Wall							
1. Pre-Cast Concrete Block Seating Walls	SFF	\$60.00	80	\$4,800.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,840.00	\$8,333.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>BDG Estimate</b>	<u>Hacienda</u>	(Elanar)	Green-Up			
G. Playground Equipment										
1. Rubber Tile Surfacing (Per Addendum #1)	LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
H. Turf Restoration and Erosion Control										
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	\$30.00	120	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,722.00			
2. Turf Restoration and Erosion Control Blanket	SY	\$5.00	275	\$1,375.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,870.00	\$2,747.00			
3. Catch It Inlet Protection	EA	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,805.00			
4. Concrete Washout	EA	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$741.00			
I. Bonding, Insurance, General Conditions, Overhead and Profit										
Bonding and Insurance	LS	\$7,250.77	1	\$7,250.77	\$4,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$2,462.00			
2. General Conditions, Overhead and Profit	LS	\$10,808.65	1	\$10,808.65	\$3,000.00	\$9,740.00	\$5,066.00			
Base Bid Total Amount				\$162,174.72	\$136,075.00	<b>\$154,800.00</b>	\$210,102.00			